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4
19:07

1000 m
3.362 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 3.362
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #4. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 4 yo, Dist. 1000 
meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

57.20

Top Royal
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Top Casablanca - Reina G

Trainer: Alvaro Antonio Abarca Galaz
Besitzer: Haras El Peumo

Wilson Esteban Vargas

15.01 Chs 14 1000 223,1 Nicolas Illesca Correr Nortino , El Que La Lleva (CHI), Sabi
24.12 Chs 14 1000 75,4 Nicolas Illesca Eneo , Capo Azzurra (CHI), Ertrugul Bey (C

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

57.20

Megacloud
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Cloud Computing - Franny

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez Peralta
Besitzer: Benvic

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

16.12 Hch 5 1200 5,4 Alonso Sancho Horcon Dorado , Grande Panchito (CHI), An
02.12 Hch 6 1200 3,7 Alonso Sancho Presente Cha , Horcon Dorado (CHI), El Ma
16.03 Hch 9 1300 5,4 Luis Torres Orhan , Rotherham (CHI), Libre De Temore

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

57.20

Japoneitor
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Hiraboku Deep - Taragh)

Trainer: Rodrigo Silva Santos
Besitzer: Barabaraba

Franco Pablo Sanchez Luce

22.01 Vsc 3 1000 2,8 Marco Morales Donnarumma , Dubai Wind (CHI), Japoneito
14.01 Vsc 8 1100 4,1 Wladimir Quinteros The Great Texas , Gipsy Vanner (CHI), El R
07.01 Vsc 2 1000 6,0 Lucero Franco Sanchez Creed , Japoneitor (CHI), Donnarumma (CH
27.12 Vsc 3 1100 8,1 Nicolas Santibanez Que Porfiado , El Tatuado (CHI), Japoneitor
11.12 Vsc 4 1100 4,8 Nicolas Santibanez Walk Easy , Rojo Burgues (CHI), Mago Feli

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.20

Glam
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Cloud Computing - Go Go 

Trainer: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acev
Besitzer: Mamajelu

Victor Ramirez

02.02 Chs 7 1000 6,0 Victor Ramirez Mouthan , Socio Manuel (CHI), Arranca Hua
26.01 Chs 3 1000 4,8 Victor Ramirez El Legendario , Me Voy Didi (CHI), Glam (C

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Despertares
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Mauca)

Trainer: Jose Tomas Allende Fernande
Besitzer: Jose T. Allende F.

Nicolas Santibanez

02.02 Chs 8 1000 21,3 Nicolas Santibanez Mouthan , Socio Manuel (CHI), Arranca Hua
26.01 Chs 5 1000 4,0 Vicente Villagra El Legendario , Me Voy Didi (CHI), Glam (C
15.01 Chs 7 1000 7,1 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Jazz Rock , Tango Mio (CHI), Camina Con
05.01 Chs 4 1000 8,6 Jorge Vera Taritolay , Slako (CHI), Safat (CHI)
24.12 Chs 4 1000 11,9 Nicolas Santibanez De Oro Y Cobre , Aire De Tigre (CHI), Arran

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

57.20

Slako
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (El Farrero - Giocatora)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Masaiva

Daniel Gonzalo Alvarado Y

26.01 Chs 2 1000 4,4 Vicente Villagra Town Of Trebbi , Slako (CHI), Finau (CHI)
05.01 Chs 2 1000 14,5 Alvarado Gonzalo Taritolay , Slako (CHI), Safat (CHI)
15.12 Chs 7 1000 15,7 Vicente Villagra Facho Rico , Safat (CHI), Arranca Huaso (C
26.11 Chs 6 1000 5,7 Nicolas Santibanez Que Terrible , Don Furibundo (CHI), Safat (
10.11 Chs 5 1000 15,5 Nicolas Santibanez Vettel , Don Camilo (CHI), Iron Swim (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

57.20

Bob Parr
4j. rotbraun H [AR] (Hurricane Cat - Aymar)

Trainer: Juan Carlos Pichara Jadue
Besitzer: Tarantino

Kevin Espina Lazo

20.01 Hch 9 1000 10,2 Felipe Henriquez Buen Pensamiento , Ponle Toby (CHI), Cua
13.01 Hch 4 1000 40,4 Nomar Oliveros Don Patan , Pero Pedro (CHI), Buen Pensa
28.10 Hch 10 1200 202,3 Jorge Vera Torque , Assadi (CHI), Modestin (CHI)
12.10 Hch 14 1200 78,9 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Castor Troy , Sacapica (CHI), Assadi (CHI)
05.10 Hch 11 1000 18,4 Ubilla Morales Three Point , Platano Con Miel (CHI), Ya Te

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

57.20

Rechoncho
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Castellam

Trainer: Raul Serrano Gajardo
Besitzer: Serrano G., Raul

Manuel Alejandro Mino Fica

20.01 Hch 12 1000 65,8 Jorge Vera Buen Pensamiento , Ponle Toby (CHI), Cua
15.01 Chs 9 1000 34,9 Manuel Mino Jazz Rock , Tango Mio (CHI), Camina Con
05.01 Chs 6 1000 45,4 Ignacio Martinez Taritolay , Slako (CHI), Safat (CHI)
24.12 Chs 8 1000 25,4 Nelson Figueroa Eneo , Capo Azzurra (CHI), Ertrugul Bey (C
15.12 Chs 8 1000 14,9 Jorge Rivera Todo Barbaro , Taritolay (CHI), The Big Ben

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

57.20

Geromilo
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Bad Daddy - Sweet Talkin

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Viejo Mono

Nicolas Eduardo Illesca

02.02 Chs 13 1000 28,6 Luis Chavez El Que La Lleva , Cuarto C (CHI), Neoliberal

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

57.20

Strong Enough
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Giffana)

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galle
Besitzer: Los Castillo

Axel Juavier Alvarez Gallar

02.02 Chs 13 1200 174,1 Rodrigo Painen Dismai , Dicho Eso (CHI), Safat (CHI)
13.01 Hch 9 1000 34,6 Nelson Figueroa Gran Conservador , Te Voy A Olvidar (CHI),
24.12 Chs 7 1000 9,3 Carlos Ortega Eneo , Capo Azzurra (CHI), Ertrugul Bey (C
15.12 Chs 7 1000 33,7 Carlos Ortega Todo Barbaro , Taritolay (CHI), The Big Ben
04.12 Chs 8 1000 7,5 Carlos Ortega From The Sky , Camina Conmigo (CHI), Ca

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

57.20

Me Voy Didi
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Monthir - Ojos Bellos)

Trainer: Fernand Solar Santibanez
Besitzer: Monin

Joaquin Alejandro Herrera 

02.02 Chs 7 1200 8,4 Joaquin Herrera Dismai , Dicho Eso (CHI), Safat (CHI)
26.01 Chs 2 1000 3,0 Joaquin Herrera El Legendario , Me Voy Didi (CHI), Glam (C
15.01 Chs 4 1000 21,3 Joaquin Herrera Correr Nortino , El Que La Lleva (CHI), Sabi
05.01 Chs 5 1000 10,3 Victor Cifuentes Bigotin , Little Gaspi (CHI), Guafo (CHI)
20.11 Chs 10 1000 38,6 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Yo Pago Todo , Vaya Y Vuelve (CHI), El Qu

12
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

57.20

Safat
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Giornata)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Rodriguez Riquelm
Besitzer: Anita Maria

Oscar Alejandro Ulloa Pere

02.02 Chs 3 1200 5,4 Oscar Ulloa Perez Dismai , Dicho Eso (CHI), Safat (CHI)
05.01 Chs 3 1000 3,4 Jorge Gonzalez Taritolay , Slako (CHI), Safat (CHI)
15.12 Chs 2 1000 3,2 Jorge Gonzalez Facho Rico , Safat (CHI), Arranca Huaso (C
26.11 Chs 3 1000 2,6 Ubilla Morales Que Terrible , Don Furibundo (CHI), Safat (
20.11 Chs 7 1200 10,8 Guillermo Pontigo Monarca , El Arrugao (CHI), Rey Pelayo (A



Rennen # 412.02.2024 - Gulfstream Park Seite 7

©2024 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 348563 / ExtID: 26317012.02.2024 - Gulfstream Park Seite 7

4
19:07

1000 m
3.362 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 3.362
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #4. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 4 yo, Dist. 1000 
meters. 

13
Box: 13
ML: 11,0

57.20

Dubai Wind
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Dubai Sky - Whisper Gentl

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Rafael Sanchez A.

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez

22.01 Vsc 2 1000 6,5 Joaquin Herrera Donnarumma , Dubai Wind (CHI), Japoneito
14.01 Vsc 7 1100 5,2 Rodolfo Fuenzalida The Great Texas , Gipsy Vanner (CHI), El R
03.01 Vsc 2 1100 4,9 G. Rodriguez El Tatuado , Dubai Wind (CHI), Natural De 
27.12 Vsc 3 1200 18,6 G. Rodriguez Albarino , Mascleta (CHI), Dubai Wind (CHI)
11.12 Vsc 7 1100 16,3 Lara Valdivia Walk Easy , Rojo Burgues (CHI), Mago Feli

14
Box: 14
ML: 16,0

57.20

Astroazurro
4j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Good Samaritan - The Hi

Trainer: Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso
Besitzer: Samia

Francisco Morales Ubilla

02.02 Chs 11 1200 18,4 Anyelo Rivera Dismai , Dicho Eso (CHI), Safat (CHI)
26.01 Chs 4 1000 5,5 Alonso Sancho Town Of Trebbi , Slako (CHI), Finau (CHI)
20.01 Hch 5 1000 4,9 Joaquin Herrera Buen Pensamiento , Ponle Toby (CHI), Cua
13.01 Hch 5 1000 3,5 Joaquin Herrera Don Patan , Pero Pedro (CHI), Buen Pensa
05.01 Chs 4 1000 2,1 Alonso Sancho Bigotin , Little Gaspi (CHI), Guafo (CHI)

15
Box: 15
ML: 51,0

57.20

Inmune De Pecados
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Good Samaritan - Nimbar)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Juan De Oro

Victor Manuel Bracetti

26.01 Chs 10 1000 104,9 Wladimir Quinteros El Legendario , Me Voy Didi (CHI), Glam (C
05.01 Chs 10 1000 109,6 Marcos Bustamante Taritolay , Slako (CHI), Safat (CHI)
24.12 Chs 11 1200 146,9 Marcos Bustamante Ensename , Dismai (CHI), Taritolay (CHI)
04.12 Chs 12 1300 77,6 Bastian Soto Jalisco , Town Of Trebbi (CHI), Ensename (
20.11 Chs 13 1000 127,9 Bastian Soto Yo Pago Todo , Vaya Y Vuelve (CHI), El Qu

Ergebnis: Quoten:


